- 29 -
GCE GmbH        -        High Purity 2007        -        Tel. +40 6221-7921-0
single-stage,
for inert, reactive, flammable and oxidizing gas and gas mixtures,
purity max. 6.0,
inlet pressure 230 bar / 3300 psi,
outlet pressure range � - 50 (option 200) bar / �4 - �25 (3300) psi
highlights

Inlet: M 14 x 1,5  (standard)
 NPT 1/4" f  (optional)
order code
Outlet pressure
�4
14 = 1 - 14 bar/
15 - 200 psi
50 = 2,5 - 50 bar/
36 - 720 psi
(Optional:
230 = 10 - 200 bar/
145 - 2900 psi)
Gas type
Gas
Specification
of used gas
Type
Bmd 500-30
BMD 500-30
BMD 500-32
Material
Bc
BC = brass
SS = stainless
steel
Inlet pressure
f
F = 230 bar/3300 psi
Inlet conn.
n�4
N14 =
NPT 1/4"
Contact pressure gauge
Ki
0 = without
Ki = with
Outlet conn.
cl6 Bc
0
CL6
CL8
CL10
CL12
BC = brass
SS = stainless steel
For proper installation and service of this panel a gas specific spiral connection tube is necessary. See in chapter Accessory page 94.
Outlet: (expl.: CL6=tube fitting with outer diameter  6 mm, 0 = without).
 1 Cylinder connection
 2  Connection spiral
 3 Process gas inlet shut-off valve
 4 Pressure regulator - single-stage
 5 Inlet pressure gauge
 6 Outlet pressure gauge
 7 Process gas outlet
 8 Relief valve
 9 Purge gas outlet valve
10  Purge gas outlet
34
6 5
10
7
8 9
1 2
2
3
1
1
9
2
BMD 500-30
BMD 500-32
3
4